

No. 98-1480

OFFICE OF THE CLERK
OCT 19 1999

In The
Supreme Court of the United States

—◆—
ROBERT A. BECK, II,
Petitioner,
vs.

RONALD M. PRUPIS, et al.,
Respondents.

—◆—
On Writ Of Certiorari
To The United States Court Of Appeals
For The Eleventh Circuit

—◆—
PETITIONER'S REPLY BRIEF

—◆—
JAY STARKMAN*
JANE W. MOSCOWITZ
JOEL S. MAGOLNICK
MOSCOWITZ STARKMAN & MAGOLNICK
NationsBank Tower - 37th Floor
100 S.E. 2nd Street
Miami, Florida 33131
(305) 379-8300

**Counsel of Record*

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
I. RESPONDENTS' INACCURATE COUNTER-STATEMENT OF FACTS IS INAPPROPRIATE...	1
II. THE PLAIN LANGUAGE OF RICO CONFERS A PRIVATE RIGHT OF ACTION ON PETITIONER	2
III. A DISTINCTION BETWEEN CIVIL AND CRIMINAL RICO CONSPIRACIES IS NOT SUPPORTED BY THE LANGUAGE OF RICO OR THE COMMON LAW.....	7
A. The Language of RICO Leaves No Room for a Civil/Criminal Distinction as to the Single Phrase, "To Conspire"	7
B. An Independent Claim for a Civil Conspiracy Existed at Common Law.....	9
IV. BECK'S INJURIES WERE PROXIMATELY CAUSED BY THE DEFENDANT DIRECTORS' CONSPIRACY TO VIOLATE RICO	11
V. THE "ANTITRUST INJURY" ANALOGY URGED BY RESPONDENTS HAS ALREADY BEEN REJECTED BY THIS COURT	12
VI. APPLYING RICO AS WRITTEN WILL NOT SUBVERT FEDERALISM	16
VII. RECOGNIZING STANDING ON THE PART OF WHISTLE BLOWERS FURTHERS THE PURPOSE OF RICO	19
CONCLUSION	20

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
CASES	
<i>Associated General Contractors of Cal., Inc. v. Cal. State Council of Carpenters</i> , 459 U.S. 519 (1983)	15
<i>Atlantic Richfield Co. v. USA Petroleum Co.</i> , 495 U.S. 328 (1990)	15
<i>Beck v. Prupis</i> , 162 F.3d 1090 (11th Cir. 1998)	3
<i>Blue Shield of Va. v. McCready</i> , 457 U.S. 465 (1982)	14
<i>Braswell v. Carothers</i> , 863 S.W.2d 722 (Tenn.App. 1993)	10
<i>Bray v. Alexandria Women's Health Clinic</i> , 506 U.S. 263 (1993)	18
<i>Brunswick Corp. v. Pueblo Bowl-O-Mat, Inc.</i> , 429 U.S. 477 (1977)	14
<i>Churruca v. Miami Jai-Alai, Inc.</i> , 353 So.2d 547 (Fla. 1977)	9
<i>Citron v. Citron, M.D.</i> , 722 F.2d 14 (2d Cir. 1983), <i>cert. denied</i> , 466 U.S. 973 (1984)	7
<i>Columbia Natural Resources, Inc. v. Tatum</i> , 58 F.3d 1101 (6th Cir. 1995), <i>cert. denied</i> , 516 U.S. 1158 (1996)	6
<i>Dowd & Dowd, Ltd. v. Gleason</i> , 693 N.E.2d 358 (Ill. 1998)	10
<i>Fleming v. Dane</i> , 22 N.E.2d 609 (Mass. 1939)	10
<i>Grogan v. Platt</i> , 835 F.2d 844 (11th Cir. 1988)	6
<i>H.J., Inc. v. Northwestern Bell Telephone Co.</i> , 492 U.S. 229 (1989)	6

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES – Continued

	Page
<i>Haddle v. Garrison</i> , 525 U.S. 121 (1998)	19
<i>Holmes v. Securities Investor Protection Corp.</i> , 503 U.S. 258 (1992)	6, 11, 12, 13, 14, 16
<i>Lightning Lube, Inc. v. Witco Corp.</i> , 4 F.3d 1153 (3d Cir. 1993)	10
<i>Miranda v. Ponce Federal Bank</i> , 948 F.2d 41 (1st Cir. 1991)	3
<i>National Organization for Women, Inc. v. Scheidler</i> , 510 U.S. 249 (1994)	15, 19
<i>Ostrofe v. H.S. Crocker Co.</i> , 740 F.2d 739 (9th Cir. 1984), <i>cert. dismiss'd</i> , 469 U.S. 1200 (1985)	15
<i>Ratzlaf v. United States</i> , 510 U.S. 135 (1994)	7
<i>Rehkop v. Berwick Healthcare Corp.</i> , 95 F.3d 285 (3d Cir. 1996)	10
<i>Schiffels v. Kemper Financial Services, Inc.</i> , 978 F.2d 344 (7th Cir. 1992)	3
<i>Sedima, S.P.R.L. v. Imrex Co.</i> , 473 U.S. 479 (1985)	3, 4, 12, 13, 14, 17
<i>Shaltupsky v. Brown Shoe Co.</i> , 350 Mo. 831 (Mo. 1943)	10
<i>Shearin v. E.F. Hutton Group, Inc.</i> , 885 F.2d 1162 (3d Cir. 1989)	3, 5
<i>Swinton Creek Nursery v. Edisto Farm Credit, ACA</i> , 483 S.E.2d 789 (S.C.App. 1997), <i>affd. in part, rev'd. in part on other grounds</i> , 514 S.E.2d 126 (S.C. 1999)	10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES – Continued

	Page
<i>Tafflin v. Levitt</i> , 493 U.S. 455 (1990).....	17
<i>United States v. Coia</i> , 719 F.2d 1120 (11th Cir. 1983)	2
<i>United States v. Masters</i> , 924 F.2d 1362 (7th Cir.), <i>cert. denied</i> , 500 U.S. 919 (1991)	6
<i>United States v. Mayes</i> , 512 F.2d 637 (6th Cir.), <i>cert.</i> <i>denied</i> , 422 U.S. 1008 (1975).....	2
<i>United States v. Nippon Paper Industries Co.</i> , 109 F.3d 1 (1st Cir. 1997)	7
<i>United States v. Thompson/Center Arms Co.</i> , 504 U.S. 505 (1992).....	7
<i>United States v. Turkette</i> , 452 U.S. 576 (1981) ..	16, 17, 20
<i>Westfall v. United States</i> , 274 U.S. 256 (1927)	17

STATUTES AND RULES

15 U.S.C. § 1	14
18 U.S.C. § 1961(1)	2
18 U.S.C. § 1962	17, 20
18 U.S.C. § 1962(a)	2, 4, 5, 8, 14
18 U.S.C. § 1962(b)	2, 4, 5, 8, 14
18 U.S.C. § 1962(c)	<i>passim</i>
18 U.S.C. § 1962(d)	<i>passim</i>
18 U.S.C. § 1964(c)	<i>passim</i>
29 U.S.C. § 151, <i>et seq.</i>	18
29 U.S.C. § 185, <i>et seq.</i>	18

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES – Continued

	Page
29 U.S.C. § 201, <i>et seq.</i>	18
29 U.S.C. § 621, <i>et seq.</i>	18
29 U.S.C. § 651, <i>et seq.</i>	18
29 U.S.C. § 1001, <i>et seq.</i>	18
29 U.S.C. § 1801.....	18
42 U.S.C. § 1985(2)	19
42 U.S.C. § 1985(3)	18, 19
42 U.S.C. § 2000e, <i>et seq.</i>	18
